No. 2-29/2015–EXN-H-Estt-Department of State Taxes and Excise, Himachal Pradesh.

Dated: Shimla-171009

2022

OFFICE ORDER

The transfer of following Steno Typist of this department is hereby ordered in public interest with immediate effect. The official shown hereunder is directed to report for duty at the place mentioned against his name immediately:-

Sr. No.	Name of officials	, ion	То	Remarks
1.	Sh. Gyan Singh Steno Typist	Commissioner of State Taxes and	O/o the Dy. Commissioner of State Taxes and Excise, Shimla.	(Without

The controlling officer of the concerned official are directed to ensure implementation of this order forthwith.

Yunus(IAS) Commissioner of State Taxes & Excise Himachal Pradesh.Shimla-9 Ph.No.0177-2621835

Endst. No.2-29/2015-EXN-H-Estt- 27२19- 222

31-08- 2022

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

- The Special Secretary to the Hon'ble Chief Minister of HP w.r.t. letter No. Secy/CM-17058/2017-VIP-A-425644 dated 06-08-2022.
- 2. The Addl. Commissioner State Taxes & Excise, (SZ) Shimla, H.P.
- 3. The Dy. Commissioner State Taxes & Excise, Sirmour and Shimla, H.P.
- The incharge of computer center with the request to upload the same on the departmental website.
- 5. Official concerned.
- 6. Personal file/Guard file.

Commissioner of State Taxes & Excise Himachal Pradesh.Shimla-9